
 

 

Dr. R. MANI                                                                                                                            

1. Designation    : Professor & Head 
2. Centre / Department / School : Department of Gandhian Thought  

                                          & Peace Science  
3. Qualification   : M.A (GT)., M.A (RD)., M.Phil., Ph.D                            
4. Experience (in years)  : Teaching: 25 years 

  Research: 20 years  
5. Area of Specialization  : 1) Gandhian Thought  2) Rural Reconstruction                                

    3) Rural Development  4) Watershed Planning                                                                             
  5) Micro Level Planning 

6. Mobile Number   : 9486209819, 8668159404   
7. E-Mail ID   : grirmani@gmail.com, grirmani@yahoo.com 

 
8. Research Guidance  : 

Degree 
Awarded 

Guiding 
Total  For the period 2019-2024 

Ph.D. 6 2 4 

 
9. Publications 

S.No. Category Total 
For the period 

2019-2024 

1. No. of UGC-CARE Listed Publications 16 16 

2. Books Published 1 1 

3. No. of Chapters in Edited Volume /Proceedings 2 2 

 
Select Publications (2019-2024) 

S.No. Title of the Article 
Name of the 

Journal 
I/N 

ISBN/ 
ISSN 

Vol. Pg. 
Month 

and Year 

1. 
Reformation of Prisoners 
and Prison from 
Gandhian Perspective 

ANVESAK 
 

I 
0378-
4568 

Vol.51 
244-
249 

June-21 

2. 

Gandhian Experiments in 
Community living with 
special reference to 
Ganhiji Ashram  
 

Quing: 
International 
Journal of 
Multidisciplinary 
Scientific Research 
and Development  

I 
2583-
3723 

Vol.3 1-7 
Jan to 

Mar-24 

3. 
Gandhiji's Experiments In 
Communal Harmony  

Organization 
Development 
Journal 

N 
0889-
6402 

Vol.12 
114 -
120 

June-24 

4 
International Wars and 
Its Impact : A Gandhian 
Solution  

Organization 
Development 
Journal 

N 
0889-
6402 

Vol.12 
98-
113 

June-24 

5 

Gandhiji's Legacy in 
Prison Reform : An 
Examination of Colonial 
and Post-Colonial Shits  

International 
Journal of Novel 
Research and 
Development 

N 
2456 -
4184 

Vol:9 1-12 July-24 

 
10. Sponsored Projects:  

Major Projects handled during 2019-2024 

Nos. Financial Outlay (Rs.in lakhs) 

2 Rs.1.75 lakhs 

 
11. No. of Seminars/Conferences/Workshops Organized (2019-2024)  : 07 
12. No. of Presentations in Seminars/Conferences (2019-2024)       : 15    
13. No. of Invited Talks in National / International Conferences (2019-2024) : 25 
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14. Additional Responsibilities (2019-2024): 

• Chief Organizer, Shanti Sena, GRI-DTBU, Gandhigram, Since 2008. 

• Member, Disciplinary Committee 

• Member, Academic Council, GRI-DTBU, Gandhigram 

• Chairman, Departmental Committee Meeting, Department of Political Science & Development 
Administration, GRI   

 

15.  Awards / Honours / Recognitions / Achievements: (2019-2024): 

• Member, District Level Vigilance Committee, National Food Security and Public Distribution 
Scheme & Cooperative Food and Consumer Protection Department, Dindigul District 
Member, District Vigilance Committee, District Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare, Dindigul 
District.  

 


