Dr. R. MANI

Designation	: Professor & Head	
Centre / Department / School	: Department of Gandhian Thought	
	& Peace Science	
Qualification	: M.A (GT)., M.A (RD)., M.Phil., Ph.D	
Experience (in years)	: Teaching: 25 years	193
	Research: 20 years	
Area of Specialization	: 1) Gandhian Thought 2) Rural Reconstruction	1
	3) Rural Development 4) Watershed Planning	
	5) Micro Level Planning	
Mobile Number	: 9486209819, 8668159404	
E-Mail ID	: grirmani@gmail.com, grirmani@yahoo.com	
	Centre / Department / School Qualification Experience (in years) Area of Specialization Mobile Number	Centre / Department / School: Department of Gandhian Thought & Peace ScienceQualification: M.A (GT)., M.A (RD)., M.Phil., Ph.DExperience (in years): Teaching: 25 years Research: 20 yearsArea of Specialization: 1) Gandhian Thought 2) Rural Reconstruction 3) Rural Development 4) Watershed Planning 5) Micro Level PlanningMobile Number: 9486209819, 8668159404

:



Degrae	Awa	Cuiding	
Degree	Total	For the period 2019-2024	Guiding
Ph.D.	6	2	4

9. **Publications**

S.No.	Category		For the period 2019-2024	
1.	No. of UGC-CARE Listed Publications	16	16	
2.	Books Published	1	1	
3.	No. of Chapters in Edited Volume / Proceedings	2	2	

Select Publications (2019-2024)

S.No.	Title of the Article	Name of the Journal	I/N	ISBN/ ISSN	Vol.	Pg.	Month and Year
1.	Reformation of Prisoners and Prison from Gandhian Perspective	ANVESAK	Ι	0378- 4568	Vol.51	244- 249	June-21
2.	Gandhian Experiments in Community living with special reference to Ganhiji Ashram	Quing: International Journal of Multidisciplinary Scientific Research and Development	Ι	2583- 3723	Vol.3	1-7	Jan to Mar-24
3.	Gandhiji's Experiments In Communal Harmony	Organization Development Journal	N	0889- 6402	Vol.12	114 - 120	June-24
4	International Wars and Its Impact : A Gandhian Solution	Organization Development Journal	N	0889- 6402	Vol.12	98- 113	June-24
5	Gandhiji's Legacy in Prison Reform : An Examination of Colonial and Post-Colonial Shits	International Journal of Novel Research and Development	N	2456 - 4184	Vol:9	1-12	July-24

10. Sponsored Projects:

Major Projects handled during 2019-2024			
Nos.	Financial Outlay (Rs.in lakhs)		
2	Rs.1.75 lakhs		

11. No. of Seminars/Conferences/Workshops Organized (2019-2024) :07

12. No. of Presentations in Seminars/Conferences (2019-2024) :15

13. No. of Invited Talks in National / International Conferences (2019-2024) : 25

14. Additional Responsibilities (2019-2024):

- Chief Organizer, Shanti Sena, GRI-DTBU, Gandhigram, Since 2008.
- Member, Disciplinary Committee
- Member, Academic Council, GRI-DTBU, Gandhigram
- Chairman, Departmental Committee Meeting, Department of Political Science & Development Administration, GRI

15. Awards / Honours / Recognitions / Achievements: (2019-2024):

• Member, District Level Vigilance Committee, National Food Security and Public Distribution Scheme & Cooperative Food and Consumer Protection Department, Dindigul District Member, District Vigilance Committee, District Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare, Dindigul District.